

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 485 of 2023****TATA AIG INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. *versus* ASIT TIGGA****Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| 16/02/2026 | <p>Shri Palash Agrawal, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Shobhit Mishra, Advocate for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Shri Chandrikaditya Pandey, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Dharmesh Shrivastava, Advocate for respondents No.1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>At the request of counsel for the appellant, call this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

Nimmi